## KALIMPONG COLLEGE KALIMPONG NOTICE

Date: 27.06.2024

This is to inform that students seeking admission to BA/B.Sc. / B.Com. / B.B.A (FYUGP) for the session 2024-25 in Kalimpong College only are hereby directed to keep "Kalimpong College" in number 1 preference list to remove the anomalies of merit on preference in admission processes. Further, Students ( wants to study in Kalimpong College only) already filled up the online admission form and have kept Kalimpong College in least preference are also directed to change the preference to Kalimpong College through Edit option by login to <a href="https://www.wbcap.in">www.wbcap.in</a>. The edit option will be open till 07/07/2024.

Admission Committee
Kalimpong College

ONG COLLEGE \*

Teacher-in-Charge
Kalimpong College
Kalimpong
Teacher-in-Charge

Teacher-in-charge Kalimpong College Kalimpong